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Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor

LHA Series (ForAudio) BA/B4BIESRRERBETNE AR

Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor of
Lug / Snap-in Type For Audio Application
e 105°C 2000/hete 105°C 2000hours
o WFHMMARNSTRE , FUBRANEE.
BESERTRMRERE @RS LIRSS,
e For audio application has reduced distortion, achieving high-quality sound.
Best suited as power supply filters for sound quality priority audio equipment.

m EEHARMRE Specifications

f FREESEE o
Operating Temperature Range 40 ~ +105°C
e BRSO
Rated Voltage Range 16 ~100V DC
IR ERATFRE o o
CapacitanceTolerance(120Hz, 20°C) £20% (120Hz, 20°C)
R I < 3,/CV{nAS1.5mABURAME ( 20°C , HEMEEEESTH#E )
Leakage Current Is 3.,/CV(uAlor1.5mA Whichever is greater ( 20°C , after 5 minutes application of rated voltage )
WLV, 16 25 35 50 63
REREDE 80 100
Dissipation Factor Ty 0.40 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
(120Hz ,20°C) P -
FEAT1000pF &, SN 1000uF, ERFERETEEMN 0.02
For capacitance exceeding 1000 u F, add 0.02 per increment of 1000 u F
3 W.V. -
L T e =
(Impedance ratio at 120Hz) i
Z - 40°C/Z+20°C 15

+105°CHE iNEA T 8. 2000/ N i, R 48 24Nt /5, BB B8 R R TSR
After applying rated voltage for 2000 hours at +105°C and then resumed 24 hours. The capacitor shall
meet the following limits.

HEEEME < +20%%) 46 B1{E
i A 4% Capacitance Change < +20% of Initial value
Logg:Lite RERE <HRE
Leakage <The specified value
MFEREYE <2 fEHEHE
Dissipation Factor =200% of the specified value

+105°CHE DI #i7E 8 B 1000/ it W& 24/ e 5, R B8R BLB R B R
After applying rated voltage for 1000 hours at +105°C and then resumed 24 hours. The capacitor shall
meet the following limits.

e BEET R < + 15%# 16 M EB1E

mimﬁﬁ Capacitance Change < + 15% of Initial measured value

Shelf Life BETE <hrE
Leakage <The specified value
MEFEAEYE <1.5EMNEME
Dissipation Factor = 150% of the specified value

HITHRE JIS C 5101-4 (IEC 60384)
m SMEE R Rt Case size table B mm
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LHA Series (NEW)

W RRESRE. MERE, MR AERRINER T RE
Nominal capacitance, rated voltage, rated ripple current and case size table

| ~ 1 ELUR & fRated ripple current

= WV 16V 25V 35V 50V 63V 80V 100V
@D x L(mm) & uF |~ pF o uF = uF ~ pF ~ nF ~ uF =
22x20 3300 1.2 - - - - . - s - - - . :
22x25 4700 1.5 |2200| 1 |1500| 0.8 |1000| 0.8 | 680 | 0.7 | 560 | 0.7 - :
22x30 5600 1.7 13300 1.3 |2200| 1.3 |1500| 1.1 | 1000| 09 | 680 | 07 | 470 | 08
22x35 6800| 2 |4700| 1.7 |3300| 1.7 |1800| 1.2 | 1500 | 1.2 [1000| 1.0 | 680 | 08
22x40 8200 2.2 [5600| 1.9 [3900| 2.0 |2200| 15 | 1800| 15 - - : 2
22x45 10000| 2.7 |6800| 2.2 |4700| 2.3 (2700 1.8 | 2200| 1.6 |1200] 12 | 820 | 10
22x50 12000/ 3.0 [8200| 2.5 |5600| 2.7 |3300| 2.0 3 - 1500 1.3 |1000| 1.2
25%25 5600| 1.7 |3300| 1.7 (2200 1.7 |1500| 1.4 | 1000| 1.2 | 680 | 1.0 | 470 0.8]
25%30 6800| 2.5 |4700| 2.1 |3300| 2.2 |2200| 1.8 | 1500 | 15 [1000| 1.2 | 680 | 11
25%35 10000 3.2 | 5600 | 2.2 |3900| 22 (2700 1.8 | 1800 | 1.7 |1200| 1.2 | 820 | 11
25x40 12000] 3.2 | 6800 | 2.7 | 4700| 2.8 |3300| 2.3 | 2200| 1.9 [1500| 1.6 | 1000| 14
25x45 150001 3.2 | 8200| 2.7 [5600| 2.8 |3900| 2.4 | 2700| 2.0 |1800| 1.8 | 1200] 15
25x50 18000/ 3.5 |10000| 3 |6800| 2.6 |4700| 2.4 | 3300| 2.0 |2200| 2.0 | 1500| 1.8
30x25 6800| 2.6 |4700| 2.2 |3300| 2.3 [2200| 19 | 1500 1.6 |12000] 13 | 680 | 1.1
30%30 10000 3.3 | 6800 | 2.7 | 4700 | 2.8 [3300| 24 | 2200| 1.9 |1500| 1.6 | 1000] 14
30x35 15000] 3.3 | 8200| 3.0 | 5600 | 2.8 3900 | 2.4 | 2700| 2.0 |1800] 1.8 | 1200] 15
30%40 18000] 3.5 [10000| 3.1 | 6800 | 2.7 |4700| 2.4 | 3300| 2.1 |2200| 2.1 | 1500 18
30x45 22000] 3.8 |12000| 3.3 |8200| 3.0 |5600| 2.8 |3900| 2.3 |2700] 2.1 | 1800 18
30x50 . - |15000] 3.5 10000 3.4 | 6800 | 3.1 | 4700 | 2.6 |3300| 2.2 | 2200/ 18
30%55 27000] 4.2 |18000| 3.8 (12000 3.7 (8200| 3.3 | 5600| 2.9 |[3900| 2.5 | 2700| 20
30x60 33000] 4.6 |22000| 4.3 |15000 3.8 [10000| 3.5 | 6800| 3.3 |4700| 3.0 | 3300]| 24
35x25 10000] 3.4 |6800| 2.8 |4700| 2.9 [3300| 2.4 | 2200| 2.0 |1500| 1.7 | 1000 15
35x30 12000] 3.4 |10000| 3.1 | 6800 | 2.7 |4700| 2.5 | 3300| 2.1 [2200| 2.1 | 1500 18
35x35 18000| 3.6 [12000| 3.4 | 8200| 3.0 |5600| 2.7 | 3900 | 23 |2700| 2.1 |1800| 18
35x%40 - - |15000{ 3.7 {10000| 3.5 [6800| 3.1 | 4700 | 2.6 |3300| 2.2 |2200] 18
35x45 22000] 4.0 |18000| 4.1 (12000 3.8 [8200| 3.3 | 5600| 2.9 |3900| 2.4 |2700| 2.0
35x50 27000{ 4.4 |22000 4.5 |15000 4.1 |{10000| 3.5 | 6800 | 3.3 |4700| 2.7 |3300] 22
35x55 33000 4.6 (27000 4.7 | . - |12000| 3.8 | 8200| 36 | - - . V|
35x60 39000/ 5.0 [33000| 5.0 (18000 4.3 | - - - - | 5600 | 3.0 |3900| 2.5
35x65 47000/ 5.3 [39000| 5.3 |22000| 4.3 |15000| 4.2 |10000| 40 | - - - =

: (A, 105°C.120Hz)
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